



Reference Number: FOI-101004850191

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

Following your successful bid to the Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local Government (announced on 17 February 2020) for funding to be spent on domestic abuse refuge services, I would be grateful if you could provide answers to the following questions:

- **Can you please provide information on what the actual funding you received is for?**

We have not actually received the funding or the Grant Determination letter yet.

The bid was a joint bid made on behalf of Cornwall, Plymouth and Torbay Councils (Cornwall being the Lead Council):

Cornwall: £50,000 to support women with complex needs; £33,000 to support the children of women escaping domestic abuse.

Plymouth: £55,000 for an Independent Domestic Violence Adviser (IDVA) with the skills and experience to work specifically with people who have complex needs.

Torbay: £35,000 Domestic Violence Prevention Notice Co-ordinator; £16,600 Childrens worker

- **How much of the funding will benefit female victims of domestic abuse and their children?**

Cornwall: £55,000; the funding for children will be for children of both women and men.



Plymouth funding is for both women and men.

Torbay funding is for both women and men

- **How much of the funding will benefit male victims of domestic abuse and their children?**

Please see above.

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: April 2020